Disc Valves
air master
Copyright reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
ISO 9002 certified company
Chapter9
A. Disc valves
1. Disc valve .......................................: ADV...............9.1
• Standard sizes ................................... .....................9.2

Direct fixing into the duct with mounting rings.
First mounting ring has to be fixed into the duct outlet before the valve is pushed into the ring.
How to order:
Ordering example:
To select Air master disc valves of dia 200 mm, quantity 50 nos with RAL 9010 colour.
Order as: ADV 200-50-B.
Note:
• For position A = +10, reduce throw by 30%.
• For position A=-10, increase throw by 40%
Performance data:
N = Neck size in mm dia 80 100 125 160 200
Model
ADV
Size
Specify neck
diameter of the
valve in mm
dia.
Quantity
Specify in
numbers
Finish
B = steel sheet with
RAL 9010
C = Other RAL colour
Table 9.1 Supply air valves Vs  Throw in meters (A = 0)
Disc Valves
air master
9.3
Copyright reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
ISO 9002 certified company
Model: ADV
• Pt = Total pressure loss across the disc valve in mm of H2O.
• NC based on a room attenuation of 10 dB.
• A = +10,0 & -10 = Position of the disc 10 mm down of normal position, at normal position, and
10 mm above normal position.
Neck
size in
mm dia
80
100
125
160
200
Position
of disc
A =+10
A =0
A =0
A =0
A =–10
A =–10
A =–10
A =–10
A =–10
A =0
A =0
A =+10
A =+10
A =+10
A =+10
CFM 10 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
M3/sec 0.0047 0.0094 0.0189 0.0283 0.0378 0.0472 0.0567 0.0661
Pt in mm H20
NC in dB
0.76
<20
1.83
22
5.6
38
---------- ---------- ---------- ---------- ----------
Pt in mm H20
NC in dB